· ERA TV Poll Center (May 9, 2007) 

	
	01) Who do you think has a better ability to manage in a crisis, Ma Ying-jeou or Frank Hsieh?  
	Total

	
	Ma Ying-jeou
	Frank Hsieh
	The same
	Don’t know/Declined to answer
	

	Total
	20.6%
	39.1%
	12%
	28.3%
	1075


	
	02) Who do you think will be better able to deal with cross-Strait affairs, Ma Ying-jeou or Frank Hsieh?  
	Total

	
	Ma Ying-jeou
	Frank Hsieh
	The same
	Don’t know/Declined to answer
	

	Total
	40.8%
	18%
	9%
	32.2%
	1075


	
	03) Who do you think has higher moral integrity, Ma Ying-jeou or Frank Hsieh?  
	Total

	
	Ma Ying-jeou
	Frank Hsieh
	The same
	Don’t know/Declined to answer
	

	Total
	39.1%
	19.1%
	17%
	24.8%
	1075


	
	04) Who do you think will be more assertive in pushing for reform, Ma Ying-jeou or Frank Hsieh?  
	Total

	
	Ma Ying-jeou
	Frank Hsieh
	The same
	Don’t know/Declined to answer
	

	Total
	24.8%
	35.6%
	10.5%
	29%
	1075


	
	05) Who do you think will make better appointments, Ma Ying-jeou or Frank Hsieh?  
	Total

	
	Ma Ying-jeou
	Frank Hsieh
	The same
	Don’t know/Declined to answer
	

	Total
	28.7%
	28.8%
	11.1%
	31.4%
	1075


	
	06) Ma Ying-jeou will represent the KMT and Frank Hsieh the DPP in the 2008 presidential election. If you had to vote tomorrow, who would you support?  
	Total

	
	Ma Ying-jeou
	Frank Hsieh
	Don’t know/Declined to answer
	

	Total
	45%
	28.3%
	26.8%
	1075


	
	07) Who do you think will become President, Ma Ying-jeou or Frank Hsieh?  
	Total

	
	Ma Ying-jeou
	Frank Hsieh
	Don’t know/Declined to answer
	

	Total
	46.5%
	25.1%
	28.5%
	1075


	
	08) Which of the following four political figures do you think would be the best running mate for DPP presidential candidate Frank Hsieh?  
	Total

	
	Su Tseng-chang
	Yeh Chu-lan
	Tsai Ing-wen
	Yu Shyi-kun
	Don’t know/Declined to answer
	

	Total
	22.9%
	25.9%
	10%
	5%
	36.1%
	1075


